RTE Series Timers
G
General Specifications
Operation System Solid state CMOS Circuit
Operation Type Multi-Mode
Time Range 0.1sec to 600hours
Pollution Degree 2 (IE60664-1)
Over voltage category III (IE60664-1)

RTE Table of Contents
Specifications —G-8
Part Number Guide — G-9
Part Number List — G-9
RTE Timing Diagrams — G-10
RTE Accessories — G-11
Instructions: Setting Timer — G-13
RTE Dimensions — G-14
General Timing Diagrams — G-4*For the value of the error against a preset time, whichever the largest.
Key features of the RTE series include:
• 20 time ranges and 10 timing functions
• Time delays up to 600 hours
• Space-saving package
• High repeat accuracy of ± 0.2%
• ON and timing OUT LED indicators
• Standard 8- or 11-pin and 11-blade termination
• 2 form C delayed output contacts
•  10A Contact Rating
Timers RTE Series
G
RTE series part numbers are composed of 4 part number codes. When ordering a RTE series part, select one code from each category.
Example: RTE-P1AF20
Part Numbers: RTE Series
Part Numbers
Description Part Number Code Remarks
➀ Series RTE series RTE For internal circuits, see next page.
➁ Terminal Style
Pin P
Select one only.
Blade B
➂ Function
Group
ON-delay, interval, cycle OFF, cycle ON 1
Each function group has different timing functions.
See page G-4.ON-delay, cycle OFF, cycle ON, signal
ON/OFF delay, OFF-delay, one-shot 2
➃ Input Voltage
100 to 240V AC(50/60Hz) AF20
24V AC(50/60Hz)/24V DC AD24
12V DC D12
New Part Number Voltage Terminals Obsolete Part Number
RTE-B1AD24 24V AC/DC Blade
RTE-B11-24V
RTE-B12-24V
RTE-B1AF20 100 - 240V AC Blade
RTE-B11-AC120V
RTE-B12-AC120V
RTE-B1D12 12V DC Blade
RTE-B11-12V
RTE-B12-12V
RTE-B2AD24 24V AC/DC Blade
RTE-B21-24V
RTE-B22-24V
RTE-B2AF20 100 - 240V AC Blade
RTE-B21-AC120V
RTE-B22-AC120V
RTE-B2D12 12V DC Blade
RTE-B21-12V
RTE-B22-12V
RTE-P1AD24 24V AC/DC 8 Pin
RTE-P11-24V
RTE-P12-24V
RTE-P1AF20 100 - 240V AC 8 Pin
RTE-P11-AC120V
RTE-P12-AC120V
RTE-P1D12 12V DC 8 Pin
RTE-P11-12V
RTE-P12-12V
RTE-P2AD24 24V AC/DC 11 Pin
RTE-P21-24V
RTE-P22-24V
RTE-P2AF20 100 - 240V AC 11 Pin
RTE-P21-AC120V
RTE-P22-AC120V
RTE-P2D12 12V DC 11 Pin
RTE-P21-12V
RTE-P22-12V
Part Numbering Guide
➀ Series ➁ Terminal
AF201RTE P
➂ Function
 Group
➃ Input Voltage
Style
Part Number List
1. For schematics, see page G-10.
2. For timing diagrams, see page G-10.
3. All timers have multiple time ranges. For a list of ranges, see page G-13.
4. For socket and accessory information, see page G-11.
RTE Series Timers
Timing Diagrams
E: Signal OFF-Delay
C: Cycle 1 (power start, OFF first)
A: ON-Delay 1 (power start)
Set timer for desired delay, apply power to coil. First transfer of contacts occurs
after preset delay has elapsed, after the next elapse of preset delay contacts return
to original position. The timer now cycles between on and off as long as power
is  applied (duty ratio 1:1).
I tem  Terminal No.
Power
Delayed
Contact
Indicator
Set Time
PWR
OUT
(1)1-4,5-8
(2)1-7,3-9 (NC)
(1)1-3,6-8
(2)4-7,6-9 (NO)
(1)2-7
(2)A-B
Operation
TT
When a preset time has elapsed after the start  input  turned on while  power is on,
the NO output contact goes on.
RTE-P1, -B1
I tem  Terminal No.
Power
Delayed
Contact
Indicator
Set Time
PWR
OUT
(A)1-4,8-11
(B)1-7,3-9 (NC)
(A)1-3,9-11
(B)4-7,6-9 (NO)
(A)2-10
(B)A-B
Operation
Start
(A)5-6
(B)2-5
T Ta
When the start input turns on while power is on, the NO contact goes on. The
output oscillates at a preset cycle (duty ratio 1:1).
I tem  Terminal No.
Power
Delayed